Minutes of Meeting Minnewaukan City Council 6 PM

Tuesday February 14, 2023

A regular meeting of the Minnewaukan City Council was called to order Tuesday February 14, 2023 at 6 pm by Mayor Matt Seufert. Council Niles Short, Mitch Weed and Allan Nord, Auditor Sherri Thompson and John Anderson.

Motion by Nord to approve agenda with addition of Brady Martz & Benson County hazard mitigation plan. Second by Short. Motion carried.

Motion by Short to approve minutes of Jan. 10, 2023. Second by Weed. Motion carried.

City council will attend the next community club meeting.

KLJ nothing to report.

Motion by Nord to approve contract with H & H Coatings for water tower cleaning every four years. Second by Weed. Motion carried.

Sherri will check with lawyer about dangerous building ordinance.

Motion by Weed to sign the engagement letter with Brady Martz. Second by Short. Motion carried.

Motion by Nord to approve the resolution adopting the Benson County hazard mitigation plan.

Second by Weed. Motion carried.

All properties need to be inspected for lead and copper by October 16, 2024 and the city needs to have a plan in place for replacement.

Motion by Nord to hire Stephanie Jones for city website. Second by Weed. Motion carried.

Motion by Weed to pay bills. Second by Short. Motion carried.

Covenants & restrictions tabled.

Next regular meeting will be held Tuesday March 14, 2023 at 6pm.

Meeting adjourned at 6:37pm.

Bills:

15607	CenDak	2,333.67	15608	M.Phelps	500.00
15609	BC Sheriff	300.00	15610	Floodwater Properties	1,128.92
15611-18	Payroll	4,927.39	15619	Farmers Press	108.57
15620	H & H Coatings	3,902.00	15621	Bremer Ins.	2,930.00
15622	State Auto	3,376.00	15623	Double M	4,323.19
15624	Electric Motor	1,215.68	15625	KLJ	1,387.60
15626	ABM	75.01	15627	Hawkins	188.40
15628	J.Anderson	40.00	15629	ParkBoard	214.90
15630	S.Thompson	40.00	15631	BCHwy	105.00
15632	NDTC	260.62	15633	GF Utility Billing	44.00
15634	CenDak	153.50	15635	NPEC	481.78
15636	Otter Tail	2,679.31	15637	Otter Tail	227.25
15638	J.Anderson	303.88			

Matt Seufert, Mayor	Sherri Thompson, Auditor